

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Recology San Mateo County

WHEREAS, Recology San Mateo County has been chosen by the Redwood City – San Mateo County Chamber of Commerce to receive the 2019 Cornerstone Award; and

WHEREAS, Recology is an integrated resource recovery company whose mission represents a fundamental shift from traditional waste management to resource recovery; and

WHEREAS, Recology is the consummate community partner with generous support of local community causes and events, including organizing volunteer teams for beautification projects in underserved communities, contributing in-kind donations of resources and tools to support local schools, offering educational opportunities for the community to learn about sustainable habits, and participating in programs such as Coats for Kids, holiday toy drives and book drives for children in need; and

WHEREAS, Recology has contributed generously towards the success of the Redwood City – San Mateo County Chamber of Commerce including having their executives serve on the Board of Directors, Progress Seminar Saturday Evening Dinner sponsor, Birdies for Business Golf Tournament sponsors and long-time supporter of the Chamber Leadership Program – with numerous **Recology** employees graduating from the program.

NOW, therefore be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and commends **Recology** for its dedicated service to the Redwood City - San Mateo County Chamber of Commerce and for making a lasting impact in our communities, all the while being an exemplary steward for this County.

Dated: January 31, 2020

SUPERVISORS:

WARREN SLOCUM, PRESIDENT

DAVE PINE

CAROLE GROOM

DON HORSLEY

DAVID J. CANEPA

Attest:

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors